

Social Media Disclosures

Firm Required Social Media Disclosures

Willis Johnson & Associates is a registered investment advisor. Investments in securities involve risk, including the potential loss of principal invested. This communication is intended for individuals residing in the states of AZ, CA, CO, FL, GA, ID, LA, MA, MD, MI, MS, NC, NM, NV, NY, PA, SC, TX, WA, WY. No offers may be made or accepted from any resident outside the specific state(s) referenced.

IMPORTANT: Please contact me at info@wjohnsonassociates.com or call 713-439-1200 with any questions. The site may contain links to articles or other information that are contained on a third party website. Willis Johnson & Associates assumes no liability for any inaccuracies, errors or omissions in or from any data or other information provided on the pages.

At Willis Johnson & Associates, maintaining the trust and confidence of our clients is a high priority. That is why we want you to understand how we protect your privacy when we collect and use information about you, and the steps that we take to safeguard that information. This notice is provided to you on behalf of Willis Johnson & Associates. Please contact us if you'd like a copy of our Privacy Statement.

Willis Johnson & Associates 5847 San Felipe, Suite 1500 Houston, TX 77057

IMPORTANT: We do not provide customer service or enable financial transactions through any social media site. Should any client of the firm have questions or concerns that are specific to their account(s), please contact our office directly. You should never post personal, account or transaction information anywhere on this site. "Likes", "Favorites" or other similar functionality available through social media sites should not be considered a positive reflection of the services offered by Willis Johnson & Associates. Visitors to this page must avoid posting positive reviews of their experiences with the adviser or its services as such testimonials are prohibited under state and federal securities laws and may not reflect the experience of all clients of Willis Johnson & Associates.

In certain instances, direct messages may be sent through social media sites. Such messages, which may be confidential and/or privileged, are intended for use only by the intended recipient, any review; copying, distribution or use of these transmissions is strictly prohibited. If you receive a message in error, please (i) notify the sender immediately and (ii) destroy all copies of the message.

IMPORTANT: Please note that the inclusion of the above disclosure does not guarantee a safe harbor from actions securities regulators may take if any social media site is deemed to violate state and/or federal securities laws concerning the use of testimonials. Advisors must remove "likes" or the content associated with "likes" when required to maintain compliance with the testimonial rule.